Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand, issued by 

an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the 

field of public procurement, the list of which appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of 

which is: 1,800,000 (One million eight hundred thousand) CFA francs. 

It is valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the bids and must be 

accompanied by a stamped receipt from the Caisse des Dépôts et de Consignation (CDEC) in 

accordance with the requirements of points I and II of Circular Letter No.

[...]

réglementation du pays du candidat, autres états financiers acceptables par 
le Maître d’Ouvrage pour les trois (3) dernières années démontrant la 
solidité actuelle de la position financière du candidat  

• L’attestation de capacité financière d’un montant de quarante-cinq 
millions (45 000 000) de francs CFA délivrée par une banque agréée,   

• Les chiffres d’affaires annuels, selon le bilan ou la déclaration 
statistique et fiscale.    

mailto:mairiedeyaounde4@hotmail.fr

Tél :  +237 222 11 30 92/ 222 11 30 94 mairiedeyaounde4@hotmail.fr BP :